

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-12:057 Version: 1 Name: Amend 2012 budget to add 2 youth sports

coordinators for Parks Department

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2012 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/16/2012

Title: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2012 ANNUAL BUDGET KNOWN AS ORDINANCE NUMBER O-

EN-072-2011 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDING 2 YOUTH SPORTS COORDINATORS IN THE JONESBORO PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY FOR THE CONTINUITY OF SERVICES IN THE

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND THE SPORTS PROGRAMS.

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Budget amendment, Position - creation/amendment

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/9/2012	1	Finance & Administration Council	Recommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2012 ANNUAL BUDGET KNOWN AS ORDINANCE NUMBER O-EN-072-2011 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDING 2 YOUTH SPORTS COORDINATORS IN THE JONESBORO PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY FOR THE CONTINUITY OF SERVICES IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND THE SPORTS PROGRAMS.

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro City Council adopted the 2012 annual budget, Ordinance Number O-EN-072-2011 on December 20, 2011; And

WHEREAS, there is a need to add 2 Youth Sports Coordination position in the Jonesboro Parks & Recreation Department due to the growth of the youth sports programs. And

WHEREAS, the 2011 budget will need to be amended in order to effectuate said salary changes, and the budget amount for salaries will need to be increased a total of \$11,000.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

Section 1. The position of Youth Sports Coordinator shall be added to the 2012 Annual Budget at a Grade of 112 with a salary range of \$30,514 to \$45,770,

Section 2. The sum of \$11,000 shall be added to the budget for salaries, said sum coming from the General Fund.

Section 3. It is further found and declared that an emergency is declared to exist and this ordinance being necessary for the continuity of services for the increased youth sports programs and shall take effect from and

File #: ORD-12:057, Version: 1

after its approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of October, 2012.